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NHAI’s targeted asset monetisation 
could fetch up to Rs. 60,000 crore in 
FY2025
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Highlights

With potential monetisation of 

targeted road assets through TOT and 

InvIT route, MoRTH could achieve up 

to 71% of its target under the NMP by 

end FY2025.

While the mix of ToT Vs. InvIT for the identified 33 sections is still to be finalised, with the cumulative 
annual toll collections of ~Rs. 4,931 crore (for FY2024) and assuming 20 years of concession period 
(CP) and valuation multiple (basis past the NHAI transactions), these assets may garner around Rs. 
53,000 crore to Rs. 60,000 crore for the NHAI.

Under the NMP, road sector monetisation was expected to account for Rs 1.6 lakh crore, viz. 27% of 
total monetisation during FY2022-FY2025 period. During FY2022–FY2024, the NHAI had realised Rs. 
0.53 lakh crore (~33%) and with the potential monetisation for FY2025, cumulative realisation is 
expected to span 65% – 71%. 

The NHAI has been primarily adopting two modes for monetising its assets, i.e., TOT and InvIT. By 
end of FY2024, it had raised ~Rs. 42,300 crore through TOT (9 bundles) and ~Rs. 25,800 crore 
through sale to the National Highways Infra Trust - NHAI InvIT (3 rounds). 

The NHAI recently identified 33 highway stretches across 12 states, cumulatively spanning nearly 
2750 km, to monetise in FY2025 through sale to InvIT or under the ToT route. 

The NHAI intends to club the 33 identified assets into large (more than Rs. 6,000 crore), medium 
(about 3,000-4,000 crore) and smaller bundles (Rs. 1,000-3,000 crore), for different types of 
investors.

Click to see full report

https://www.icra.in/Home/ViewFullReport?ReportType=Research&AuthKey=e36302c4-efe5-4c42-a30e-36bfca3a587d


2

Analytical Contact Details

Name Designation Email Contact Number

Rajeshwar Burla Senior Vice-President rajeshwar.burla@icraindia.com +91 40 6939 6443

Ashish Modani Senior Vice-President ashish.modani@icraindia.com +91 20 6606 9912

Vinay G Vice-President vinay.g@icraindia.com +91 40 6939 6424

Ritu Goswami Assistant Vice-President ritu.goswami@icraindia.com +91 124 4545 826

Mrinal Jain Senior Analyst mrinal.j@icraindia.com +91 124 4545 863



3

Business Development/Media Contact Details

Name Designation Email Contact Number

L Shivakumar Chief Business Officer shivakumar@icraindia.com 022-61693304

Neha Agarwal Head – Research Sales neha.agarwal@icraindia.com 022-61693338

Rohit Gupta Head Business Development - Infrastructure Sector rohitg@icraindia.com 0124-4545340

Vivek Bhalla Head Business Development  - Financial Sector vivek.bhalla@icraindia.com 022-61693372

Vipin Saboo Head Business Development – Corporate Sector - West & East vipin.saboo@icraindia.com 022-61693348

Shivam Bhatia Head Business Development – Corporate Sector - North & South shivam.bhatia@icraindia.com 0124-4545803

Naznin Prodhani Head – Media & Communications communications@icraindia.com 0124-4545860

mailto:shivakumar@icraindia.com
mailto:neha.agarwal@icraindia.com
mailto:rohitg@icraindia.com
mailto:vivek.bhalla@icraindia.com
mailto:vipin.saboo@icraindia.com
mailto:shivam.bhatia@icraindia.com
mailto:communications@icraindia.com


4

© Copyright, 2024 ICRA Limited. All Rights Reserved.

All information contained herein has been obtained by ICRA from sources believed by it to be accurate and reliable. Although reasonable care has 

been taken to ensure that the information herein is true, such information is provided 'as is' without any warranty of any kind, and ICRA in particular, 

makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of any such information. Also, ICRA or any of 

its group companies, while publishing or otherwise disseminating other reports may have presented data, analyses and/or opinions that may be 

inconsistent with the data, analyses and/or opinions in this publication. All information contained herein must be construed solely as statements of 

opinion, and ICRA shall not be liable for any losses incurred by users from any use of this publication or its contents. 



5

Thank You!


	Slide 0
	Slide 1: Highlights
	Slide 2: Analytical Contact Details
	Slide 3: Business Development/Media Contact Details
	Slide 4
	Slide 5

